Orland Park, IL 60462 or emailed to accountspayoble@orlandpark.org. Also,
your final invoice for this contract should state that it is the final invoice pertaining to that Purchase
Order.

For your records, I have enclosed one (1) original executed contract dated September 11, 201 7 in an
amount not to exceed Twelve Thousand Four Hundred and Na/i 00 ($12,400.00) Dollars. If you
have any questions, please call me at 708-403-61 73.

Sincerely,

Denise Domalewski
Purchasing & Contract Administrator

End:

CC: Dennis Wakurka

September11, 2017

Mr. Mike Potempa
Carpet Interiors, Inc.
50 Orland Square Drive
Orland Park, Illinois 60462

[...]

This notification is to inform you that on June 19, 2017, the Village of Orland Park Board of Trustees approved
awarding Carpet Interiors, Inc. the contract in accordance with the proposal yau submitted dated May 26,
2017, far Village Hall Lower Level Carpet Installatian far an amount nat to exceed Twelve Thousand Four
Hundred and Na/i 00 ($12,400.00) Dollars.

In arder to begin this project, you must comply with the following within ten business days of the date of this
Natice of Award, which is by September 25, 2017.

• Attached is the Cantract far Village Hall Lower Level Carpet Installation.